Tuition & Fee Schedule: 2024 — 2025 Acadewmic Year

Plan A Plan B Plan C Plan D
Early Bird Annual Semi-Annual Monthly ACH Drafts
Due by 4/1/2024 Due by 7/1/2024 2 equal payments: 10 equal payments:
Annual 7/1/2024 and 12/1/2024 7/1/2024-4/1/2025
Schedule tuition (net of tuition deposit) (net of tuition deposit)
Half Day 8:30-11:30 $13,900 $13,400 $13,900 $6,600 $1,320
Full Day 8:30-2:30 $15,500 $15,000 $15,500 $7,400 $1,480
Aftercare 2:30-4:00 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $1,000 $200
Primary (3-6 years): Plan A Plan B Plan C Plan D
Early Bird Annual Semi-Annual Monthly ACH Drafts
Due by 4/1/2024 Due by 7/1/2024 2 equal payments: 10 equal payments:
Annual 7/1/2024 and 12/1/2024 7/1/2024-4/1/2025
Schedule tuition (net of tuition deposit) (net of tuition deposit)
Half Day (3-4 y/o) 8:15-12:00 | $13,100 $12,600 $13,100 $6,200 $1,240
Full Day (3-4 y/o) 8:15-2:45 $14,500 $14,000 $14,500 $6,900 $1,380
Kindergarten (5y/o) | 8:15-2:45 $14,700 | NiAas SUFS scholarship payments are made in installments throughout the year $1,400
Aftercare 2:45-5:00 $3,000 $3,000 | $3,000 | $1,500 $300
Elementary (1st-6th grade): Plan A PlanB Plan C Plan D
Early Bird Annual Semi-Annual Monthly ACH Drafts

Due by 4/1/2024 Due by 7/1/2024 2 equal payments: 10 equal payments:

Annual 7/1/2024 and 12/1/2024 711/2024-4/1/2025
Schedule tuition (net of uition deposit)
Lower EL (1-3rd) 8:00-3:00 $15,900 N/A as SUFS scholarship payments are made in installments throughout the year $1,520
Upper EL (4—6th) 8:00-3:00 $16,400 N/A as SUFS scholarship payments are made in installments throughout the year $1,570
Aftercare 3:00-5:00 | $3,000 $3,000 |  $3,000 | $1,500 $300

» Emergency drop-in aftercare: $40 per day; subject to availability.
» There is a 5% discount for the second child at South Florida Montessori Academy.

Additional Fees
e Application Fee: $100 for new students (per student, per academic year) due with application.

Upon acceptance, the following enroliment fees are due for each student along with the enroliment contract:
Registration Fee: $300

Material Fee: $300

Tuition Deposit: $1,000 (required for Plan C and Plan D only; applied towards annual tuition; includes tuition refund plan)
Going Out / Field Trips Fee:

o Lower elementary: $300

o Upper elementary: $700 (includes NCI adventure)

Tuition policy

Tuition payments are due according to the payment plan selected (either Plan A, B, C or D). If your child enters SFMA mid-year, the annual tuition is
adjusted and pro-rated accordingly. Payment plan D requires enrollment in Tuition Express, where tuition payments are made by ACH debit from a checking or
savings account.

Upon acceptance to South Florida Montessori Academy, we will request the enroliment fees. Payment of these fees confirms your intent to enroll your
child at South Florida Montessori Academy for the 2024-2025 academic year. Enroliment fees and tuition are not refunded after the school year commences.

All late payments will be subject to a $30 late tuition payment fee. A fee of $35 per occurrence is charged for returned checks and ACH drafts.
Application, registration, material fees and tuition deposit are non-refundable.




